TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900728508	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The KeyW Corporation		10/12/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacobs Technology Inc.		
Street Address:	600 William Northern Blvd.		
City:	Tullahoma		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37388-4729		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4617665	
Registration Number:	3986467	EGIMBAL
Registration Number:	5021668	KEYRADAR
Registration Number:	5664323	KEYW
Registration Number:	5664842	KEYW
Registration Number:	4628225	PARROT LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: burtner.jody@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	453761-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Burtner/

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Jacobs Notice Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=Jacobs Notice Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Short Form Trademark Assignment KeyW Corporation to Jacobs Technology Final#page1.tif

source=Short Form Trademark Assignment KeyW Corporation to Jacobs Technology Final#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This trademark assignment agreement is effective October 21, 2022, between The KeyW Corporation, a Maryland corporation, with an address of 7740 Milestone Parkway, Suite 400, Hanover, MD 21076 ("Assignor") and Jacobs Technology Inc., a Tennessee corporation, with an address of 600 William Northern Blvd., Tullahoma, TN 37388-4729 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks including but not limited to those trademarks represented by the trademark registrations and trademark applications more fully described in Schedule A (the "Marks").

Assignor and Assignee have executed a Business Acquisition Agreement dated December 26, 2020 (the "BAA"). Pursuant to the terms of the BAA, Assignor conveys to Assignee all of Assignors' rights, titles and interests in the Marks and all goodwill associated with the Marks.

The parties therefore agree as follows:

For the consideration set forth in the BAA, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in the Marks as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, along with all goodwill associated with the Marks. This assignment includes without limitation all applications and registrations for the Marks, all priority rights or claims based on International Conventions, all rights to proceeds of the Marks, including income, royalties, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request, that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this agreement and establish Assignee's rights in the Marks.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance which Assignee considers necessary in connection with bringing or defending any proceedings in relation to the Marks.

Each party has signed this agreement effective on the date stated in the introductory clause.

THE KEYW CORPORATION **ASSIGNOR**

JACOBS TECHNOLOGY INC. ASSIGNEE

By:

Name: Justin Johnson Date:

October 12, 2022

By:

Name: Justin Johnson Date: October 12, 2022

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner of Record
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	U.S.	86245408	4617665	The KEYW Corporation
EGIMBAL	U.S.	77859049	3986467	The KEYW Corporation
KEYRADAR	U.S.	86860105	5021668	The KEYW Corporation
KEYW	U.S.	87660471	5664323	The KEYW Corporation
KeyWi ⁱ⁾	U.S.	87732565	5664842	The KEYW Corporation
PARROT LABS	U.S.	86217707	4628225	The KEYW Corporation

4834-9438-3073\

RECORDED: 10/28/2022